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(Chithirai -26, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2045)
ABSTRACT

LOANS AND ADVANCES by the State Government — Advances to
Government Employees for the Celebration of Marriages - Allotment of Funds
for the year 2014-2015 — Order—Issued.

Read:-
1. G.0.Ms.No.234, Finance (Salaries) Department, dated 30-03-1995
2. G.0.Ms.No.57, Finance (B.Coord.) Department, dated: 26.02.2014
3. G.0.Ms.No0.90, Finance (BG-I) Department, dated 31-03-2014
-000-
ORDER:

In the Government Order first read above, Government have
enhanced the marriage advance to Rs.6,000/- in the case of male
Government employees and sons of Government employees and
Rs.10,000/- in the case of female Government employees and daughters
of Government employees for the marriages held on or after 1% April,
1995.

2. A sum of Rs.50.00 lakhs has been provided in the Budget
Estimates for the year 2014-2015 under Demand No.16. Finance
Department towards sanction of advances to Government employees for
celebration of marriages. In the Government Order third read above,
Government have exempted the Marriage Advance from the operation of
the Quarterly Control of Appropriation System during 2014-2015. In the
Government Order second read above, it has been ordered that the
Demands for Grants, as voted by the Legislative Assembly, for six
months are intended to cover the expenditure of the State on existing
services and purposes for the entire financial year, commencing from 1°
April, 2014.

3. The Government accordingly direct that out of a sum of
Rs.50.00 lakh (Rupees Fifty lakh only) provided in BE 2014-15 a sum of
Rs. 40.00 lakh be (Rupees Forty lakh only) distributed among the
Departments of Secretariat, Heads of Departments and District
Collectors as shown in Annexure-I, Annexure-Il and Annexure-IIl to this



-2-

order for the entire financial year commencing from 1% April, 2014. The
balance amount of Rs.10.00 lakh, is kept in reserve for distribution
among the departments as and when required based on the applications
received.

4. The Secretaries to Government, Heads of Departments and the
District Collectors are requested to ensure that the sanctions are
restricted to the allotment as indicated in the Annexures. They are also
requested to send the quarterly reports to the Government in Finance
(Salaries) Department, Secretariat, Chennai-9 on the utilisation of funds
allotted to the departments.

5. The above expenditure shall be debited to the following Heads
of Account:

7610.00. LOANS TO GOVERNMENT SERVANTS,

ETC.

800. Other Loans

l. Non-Plan

AC. Marriage Advance - Controlled by the
Secretary to Government, Finance
Department.

01. Marriage Advance

(D.P.C. 7610 00 800 AC 0106)

(By Order of the Governor)

T.UDHAYACHANDRAN
Secretary to Government (Expenditure)

To

All Secretaries to Government, Chennai-600 009.

All Departments of Secretariat (OP/Bills), Chennai-600 009.

The Secretary, Legislative Assembly, Secretariat, Chennai-600 009.

The Secretary to the Governor, Chennai-600 032.

The Comptroller, Governor’'s Household, Raj Bhavan, Chennai-600 032.

The Governor’s Secretariat, Raj Bhavan, Guindy, Chennai-600 032.

All Heads of Departments.

All District Collectors / All District Judges / All Chief Judicial Magistrates.

The Accountant General (A&E) Chennai-600 018.

The Accountant General (Audit-1) Chennai-600 018.

The Accountant General (Audit-11) Chennai-600 018.

The Accountant General (CAB) Chennai-9 / Madurai.

All Chief Educational Officers / All District Elementary Educational Officers.

All Pay and Accounts Officers.

All Treasury Officers / Sub-Treasury Officers.

The Special Commissioner and Commissioner of Treasuries and Accounts,
Chennai-15.
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The Chief Internal Auditor and Chief Auditor of Statutory Boards, 807, Anna
Salai, Chennai-2.

The Secretary, Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission, Chennai-600 002.

The Registrar General, High Court, Chennai-600 108.

All Commissioners of Tribunal for Disciplinary Proceedings.

The Registrars of all Universities / Agricultural Universities, Coimbatore.

The Project Co-ordinator, Tamil Nadu Integrated Nutrition Project, Chennai.

The Anna Institute of Management, Chennai-600 028.

Copy to:

The Secretary to the Chief Minister, Chennai-600 009.

The Chief Minister’'s Office, Chennai-600 009.

The Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary to Government, Chennai-600 009.
The Special Personal Assistant to Finance Minister, Chennai — 600 009.

The Private Secretary to the Secretary to Government, Finance Department,
Chennaii-600 009.

All Officers in Finance Department, Chennai-600 009.

All Sections in Finance Department, Chennai-600 009.

All Recognised Associations.

Stock File / Spare Copies.

/l Forwarded : By Order//

BBz

SECTION OFFICER
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ANNEXURE-I
[Rupees in Thousands]
sl Amount
No. Secretariat Departments alloted for
2014-2015
1 Adi-Dravidar and Tribal Welfare Department 16
2 Agriculture Department 16
3 Animal Husbandry, Dairying and Fisheries Department 16
4 Backward Classes, Most Backward Classes and 16
Minorities Welfare Department
5 Commercial Taxes and Registration Department 16
6 Co-Operation , Food and Consumer Protection 16
Department
7 Department for the Welfare Of Differently Abled 16
8 Energy Department 16
9 Environment and Forests Department 16
10 Finance Department 16
11 Handlooms, Handicrafts, Textiles and Khadi 16
12 Health and Family Welfare Department 16
13 Higher Education Department 16
14 | Highways and Minor Ports Department 16
15 Home, Prohibition and Excise Department 16
16 Housing and Urban Development Department 16
17 | Industries Department 16
18 Information Technology Department 16
19 Labour and Employment Department 16
20 Law Department 16
21 Legislative Assembly Secretariat 16
22 Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises Department 16
23 Municipal Administration and Water Supply 16
24 | Personnel and Administrative Reforms Department 16
25 Planning, Development and Special Initiatives 16
26 | Public Department 30
27 Public Works Department 16
28 Revenue Department 16
29 Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Department 16
30 School Education Department 16
31 Social Welfare and Nutritious Meal Programme 16
32 Special Programme Implementation Department 16
33 Tamil Development and Information Department 16
34 | Tourism and Culture and Religious Endowments 16
Department
35 | Transport Department 16
36 | Youth Welfare and Sports Development Department 16
Annexure-I-Total 590
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ANNEXURE-II
[Rupees in Thousands]
SI. Amount
No. Heads of Department alloted for
2014-2015
1 Adi Dravidar Welfare 16
2 Administration of Justice 42
3 Agricultural Engineering Department 16
4 Agricultural Marketing and Agricultural Business 16
S Agriculture 16
6 Animal Husbandry 16
7 Anna Institute of Management 16
8 Archaeology 16
9 Archives and Historical Research 16
10 | Art and Culture 16
11 | Audit for Milk Co-operatives 16
12 | Backward Classes Welfare 16
13 | Backward Classes Commission 16
14 | Boilers 16
15 | Chief Auditor and Chief Auditor of Statutory 16
16 | Chief Electoral Officer & Secretary to Government 16
17 | Chief Electrical Inspectorate 16
18 | Chief Inspectorate of Factories 16
19 | Civil Defence 16
20 | Civil Supplies and Consumer Protection 16
21 | Collegiate Education 16
22 | Commercial Taxes 16
23 Commissioner of Police, Chennai 30
24 Commissionerate for the Welfare of Differently 16
Abled Persons
25 | Co-operative Audit 16
26 | Director General of Police 106
27 | Disciplinary Proceedings 16
28 | Economics and Statistics 16
29 | e-Governance 16
30 Elementary Education 16
31 | Employment and Training 16
32 | Environment 16
33 | Evaluation and Applied Research 16
34 | Ex-Servicemen 16
35 | Family Welfare 16
36 | Fire and Rescue Services 40
37 | Fisheries 16
38 | Forensic Science Department 16
39 | Forests Department 16
40 | Geology and Mining 16




41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

75
76
77
78
79
80

Government Data Centre

Government Examination

Government Museum

Governor's Household

Governor's Secretariat

Handlooms and Textiles

Highways - Construction and Maintenance
Highways -Planning, Designs & Investigation
Highways - Metro

Highways - NABARD and Rural Roads
Highways - Projects

Highways - Quality Assurance and Research
Highways Department, Director General
Hill Areas Development Programme

Hindu Religious and Charitable Endowments
Horticulture and Plantation Crops

Indian Medicine and Homoeopathy
Industries and Commerce

Information and Public Relations

Institute of Water Studies

Integrated Child Development Services Scheme
Labour

Land Administration

Land Reforms

Legal Studies

Litigation

Local Fund Audit

Matriculation Schools

Medical and Rural Health Services

Medical and Rural Health Services (ESIS)
Medical Education

Milk Production and Dairy Development
Minorities Welfare

Most Backward Classes & Denotified Communities

Welfare

Motor Vehicles Maintenance
Municipal Administration
National Cadet Corps

National Highways

Non-Formal and Adult Education
Organic Certification

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

16
16
16
16
16
16




81
82
83
84
85

86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

120

Pension

Police Training College (DGP)

Prisons (IGP)

Prohibition and Excise

Project Director, Reproductive Child Health Project

Prosecution

Protection of Civil Rights, (IGP)

Public Health and Preventive Medicine

Public Libraries

Public Works - Buildings

Public Works -Ground Water

Public Works-Irrigation

Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan (RMSA)
Registrar of Co-operative Societies

Registrar of Co-operative Societies (Housing)
Registration Department

Rehabilitation and Welfare of Non-Resident Tamils
Revenue Administration

Rural Development and Panchayat Raj

Sales Tax Appellate Tribunal

Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan

School Education

Seed Certification

Sericulture

Small Savings

Social Defence

Social Welfare

Sports Development Authority of Tamilnadu
State Consumer Dispute Redressal Commission
State Election Commission

State Human Rights Commission

State Minorities Commission

State Planning Commission (Tamilnadu)
Stationery and Printing

Sugar

Survey and Settlement

Tamil Development

Tamil Etymological Dictionary Project

Tamil Nadu Food Safety and Drug Administration
Department

Tamil Nadu Health Systems Project

16
16
16
16
16

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
40
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

16
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121 | Tamil Nadu State Health Transport 16
122 | Tamilnadu Civil Service Training Institute 16
123 | Tamilnadu House at New Delhi 16
124 | Tamilnadu Public Service Commission 16
125| Tamilnadu State Legal Services Authority 16
126 | Tamilnadu Taxation Special Tribunal 16
127 | Tamilnadu Uniformed Service Recruitment Board 16
128 | Teachers Education, Research and Training 16
129 | Teachers Recruitment Board 16
130| Technical Education 16
131 | Tourism 16
132| Town and Country Planning 16
133| Town Panchayat 16
134 | Transport 16
135| Treasuries and Accounts 16
136| Tribal Welfare 16
137| Urban Land Ceiling & Urban Land Tax 16
138 | Vigilance and Anti Corruption 16
Annexure-II-Total 2386
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ANNEXURE-IlI

[Rupees in Thousands]

I\SI (1)'. District Collectors Af;:z:)nlt 4?1213‘:; Sd
1 Ariyalur 32
2 Chennai 32
3 Coimbatore 32
4 Cuddalore 32
5 Dharmapuri 32
6 Dindigul 32
7 Erode 32
8 Kancheepuram 32
9 Kanniyakumari 32
10 Karur 32
11 Krishnagiri 32
12 Madurai 32
13 Nagapattinam 32
14 Namakkal 32
15 Nilgiris 32
16 Perambalur 32
17 Pudukkottai 32
18 Ramanathapuram 32
19 Salem 32
20 Sivaganga 32
21 Thanjavur 32
22 Theni 32
23 Thoothukudi 32
24 Tiruchirappalli 32
25 Tirunelveli 32
26 Tiruvallur 32
27 Tiruvannamalai 32
28 Tiruvarur 32
29 Tiruppur 32
30 Vellore 32
31 Villupuram 32
32 Virudhunagar 32

Annexure-III-Total 1024
[Rupees in Thousands]
ABSTRACT

Annexure-| 5,90
Annexure-Il 23,86
Annexure-lll 10,24
Keptin Reserve 10,00

50,00
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