# © Government of Tamil Nadu 2014



### FINANCE [Salaries] DEPARTMENT

## G.O.Ms.No.118, Dated 09th May 2014.

(Chithirai -26, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2045)

#### **ABSTRACT**

**LOANS AND ADVANCES** by the State Government – Advances to Government Employees for the Celebration of Marriages - Allotment of Funds for the year 2014-2015 – Order–Issued.

#### Read:-

- 1. G.O.Ms.No.234, Finance (Salaries) Department, dated 30-03-1995
- 2. G.O.Ms.No.57, Finance (B.Coord.) Department, dated: 26.02.2014
- 3. G.O.Ms.No.90, Finance (BG-I) Department, dated 31-03-2014

#### ORDER:

In the Government Order first read above, Government have enhanced the marriage advance to Rs.6,000/- in the case of male Government employees and sons of Government employees and Rs.10,000/- in the case of female Government employees and daughters of Government employees for the marriages held on or after 1<sup>st</sup> April, 1995.

- 2. A sum of Rs.50.00 lakhs has been provided in the Budget Estimates for the year 2014-2015 under Demand No.16. Finance Department towards sanction of advances to Government employees for celebration of marriages. In the Government Order third read above, Government have exempted the Marriage Advance from the operation of the Quarterly Control of Appropriation System during 2014-2015. In the Government Order second read above, it has been ordered that the Demands for Grants, as voted by the Legislative Assembly, for six months are intended to cover the expenditure of the State on existing services and purposes for the entire financial year, commencing from 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2014.
- 3. The Government accordingly direct that out of a sum of Rs.50.00 lakh (Rupees Fifty lakh only) provided in BE 2014-15 a sum of Rs. 40.00 lakh be (Rupees Forty lakh only) distributed among the Departments of Secretariat, Heads of Departments and District Collectors as shown in Annexure-I, Annexure-II and Annexure-III to this

order for the entire financial year commencing from 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2014. The balance amount of Rs.10.00 lakh, is kept in reserve for distribution among the departments as and when required based on the applications received.

- 4. The Secretaries to Government, Heads of Departments and the District Collectors are requested to ensure that the sanctions are restricted to the allotment as indicated in the Annexures. They are also requested to send the quarterly reports to the Government in Finance (Salaries) Department, Secretariat, Chennai-9 on the utilisation of funds allotted to the departments.
- 5. The above expenditure shall be debited to the following Heads of Account:

7610.00. LOANS TO GOVERNMENT SERVANTS, ETC.

800. Other Loans

I. Non-Plan

AC. Marriage Advance – Controlled by the Secretary to Government, Finance Department.

Marriage Advance
 (D.P.C. 7610 00 800 AC 0106)

#### (By Order of the Governor)

# T.UDHAYACHANDRAN Secretary to Government (Expenditure)

To

All Secretaries to Government, Chennai-600 009.

All Departments of Secretariat (OP/Bills), Chennai-600 009.

The Secretary, Legislative Assembly, Secretariat, Chennai-600 009.

The Secretary to the Governor, Chennai-600 032.

The Comptroller, Governor's Household, Raj Bhavan, Chennai-600 032.

The Governor's Secretariat, Raj Bhavan, Guindy, Chennai-600 032.

All Heads of Departments.

All District Collectors / All District Judges / All Chief Judicial Magistrates.

The Accountant General (A&E) Chennai-600 018.

The Accountant General (Audit-I) Chennai-600 018.

The Accountant General (Audit-II) Chennai-600 018.

The Accountant General (CAB) Chennai-9 / Madurai.

All Chief Educational Officers / All District Elementary Educational Officers.

All Pay and Accounts Officers.

All Treasury Officers / Sub-Treasury Officers.

The Special Commissioner and Commissioner of Treasuries and Accounts, Chennai-15.

The Chief Internal Auditor and Chief Auditor of Statutory Boards, 807, Anna Salai, Chennai-2.

The Secretary, Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission, Chennai-600 002.

The Registrar General, High Court, Chennai-600 108.

All Commissioners of Tribunal for Disciplinary Proceedings.

The Registrars of all Universities / Agricultural Universities, Coimbatore.

The Project Co-ordinator, Tamil Nadu Integrated Nutrition Project, Chennai.

The Anna Institute of Management, Chennai-600 028.

#### Copy to:

The Secretary to the Chief Minister, Chennai-600 009.

The Chief Minister's Office, Chennai-600 009.

The Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary to Government, Chennai-600 009.

The Special Personal Assistant to Finance Minister, Chennai – 600 009.

The Private Secretary to the Secretary to Government, Finance Department, Chennaii-600 009.

All Officers in Finance Department, Chennai-600 009.

All Sections in Finance Department, Chennai-600 009.

All Recognised Associations.

Stock File / Spare Copies.

// Forwarded : By Order//

**SECTION OFFICER** 

B.Boz

	ANNEXURE-I		
	[Rupees	in Thousands]	
S1. No.	Secretariat Departments	Amount alloted for 2014-2015	
1	Adi-Dravidar and Tribal Welfare Department	16	
2	Agriculture Department	16	
3	Animal Husbandry, Dairying and Fisheries Department	16	
4	Backward Classes, Most Backward Classes and Minorities Welfare Department	16	
5	Commercial Taxes and Registration Department	16	
6	Co-Operation , Food and Consumer Protection Department	16	
7	Department for the Welfare Of Differently Abled	16	
8	Energy Department	16	
9	Environment and Forests Department	16	
10	Finance Department	16	
11	Handlooms, Handicrafts, Textiles and Khadi	16	
12	Health and Family Welfare Department	16	
13	Higher Education Department	16	
14	Highways and Minor Ports Department	16	
15	Home, Prohibition and Excise Department	16	
16	Housing and Urban Development Department	16	
17	Industries Department	16	
18	Information Technology Department	16	
19	Labour and Employment Department	16	
20	Law Department	16	
21	Legislative Assembly Secretariat	16	
22	Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises Department	16	
23	Municipal Administration and Water Supply	16	
24	Personnel and Administrative Reforms Department	16	
25	Planning, Development and Special Initiatives	16	
26	Public Department	30	
27	Public Works Department	16	
28	Revenue Department	16	
29	Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Department	16	
30	School Education Department	16	
31	Social Welfare and Nutritious Meal Programme	16	
32	Special Programme Implementation Department	16	
33	Tamil Development and Information Department	16	
34	Tourism and Culture and Religious Endowments	16	
25	Department Department		
35	Transport Department	16	
36	Youth Welfare and Sports Development Department	16	
	Annexure-I-Total	590	
	-/ True Copy /-		
	H2-BUZ		
	Section (	Officer	

#### **ANNEXURE-II** [Rupees in Thousands] Amount S1. **Heads of Department** alloted for No. 2014-2015 Adi Dravidar Welfare Administration of Justice Agricultural Engineering Department Agricultural Marketing and Agricultural Business Agriculture Animal Husbandry Anna Institute of Management Archaeology Archives and Historical Research Art and Culture Audit for Milk Co-operatives Backward Classes Welfare **Backward Classes Commission** Boilers Chief Auditor and Chief Auditor of Statutory Chief Electoral Officer & Secretary to Government Chief Electrical Inspectorate Chief Inspectorate of Factories Civil Defence Civil Supplies and Consumer Protection Collegiate Education Commercial Taxes Commissioner of Police, Chennai Commissionerate for the Welfare of Differently Abled Persons Co-operative Audit Director General of Police Disciplinary Proceedings **Economics and Statistics** e-Governance **Elementary Education Employment and Training** Environment Evaluation and Applied Research Ex-Servicemen Family Welfare Fire and Rescue Services **Fisheries** Forensic Science Department Forests Department Geology and Mining

41	Government Data Centre	16
42	Government Examination	16
43	Government Museum	16
44	Governor's Household	16
45	Governor's Secretariat	16
46	Handlooms and Textiles	16
47	Highways - Construction and Maintenance	16
48	Highways -Planning, Designs & Investigation	16
49	Highways - Metro	16
50	Highways - NABARD and Rural Roads	16
51	Highways - Projects	16
52	Highways - Quality Assurance and Research	16
53	Highways Department, Director General	16
54	Hill Areas Development Programme	16
55	Hindu Religious and Charitable Endowments	16
56	Horticulture and Plantation Crops	16
57	Indian Medicine and Homoeopathy	16
58	Industries and Commerce	16
59	Information and Public Relations	16
60	Institute of Water Studies	16
61	Integrated Child Development Services Scheme	16
62	Labour	16
63	Land Administration	16
64	Land Reforms	16
65	Legal Studies	16
66	Litigation	16
67	Local Fund Audit	16
68	Matriculation Schools	16
69	Medical and Rural Health Services	16
70	Medical and Rural Health Services (ESIS)	16
71	Medical Education	16
72	Milk Production and Dairy Development	16
73	Minorities Welfare	16
74	Most Backward Classes & Denotified Communities Welfare	16
75	Motor Vehicles Maintenance	16
76	Municipal Administration	16
77	National Cadet Corps	16
78	National Highways	16
79	Non-Formal and Adult Education	16
80	Organic Certification	16

81	Pension	16		
82	Police Training College (DGP)			
83	Prisons (IGP)	16		
84	Prohibition and Excise 16			
85	Project Director, Reproductive Child Health Project 16			
86	Prosecution 16			
87	Protection of Civil Rights, (IGP)	16		
88	Public Health and Preventive Medicine 16			
89	Public Libraries	16		
90	Public Works - Buildings	16		
91	Public Works -Ground Water	16		
92	Public Works-Irrigation	16		
93	Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan (RMSA)	16		
94	Registrar of Co-operative Societies	16		
95	Registrar of Co-operative Societies (Housing)	16		
96	Registration Department	16		
97	Rehabilitation and Welfare of Non-Resident Tamils	16		
98	Revenue Administration	16		
99	Rural Development and Panchayat Raj	16		
100	Sales Tax Appellate Tribunal	16		
101	Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan	16		
102	School Education	16		
103	Seed Certification	16		
104	Sericulture	16		
105	Small Savings	16		
106	Social Defence	16		
107	Social Welfare	40		
108	Sports Development Authority of Tamilnadu	16		
109	State Consumer Dispute Redressal Commission	16		
110	State Election Commission	16		
111	State Human Rights Commission	16		
112	State Minorities Commission	16		
113	State Planning Commission (Tamilnadu)	16		
114	Stationery and Printing	16		
115	Sugar	16		
116	Survey and Settlement	16		
117	Tamil Development	16		
118	Tamil Etymological Dictionary Project	16		
119	Tamil Nadu Food Safety and Drug Administration	16		
	Department			
120	Tamil Nadu Health Systems Project	16		

121	Tamil Nadu State Health Transport	16		
122	Tamilnadu Civil Service Training Institute	16		
123	Tamilnadu House at New Delhi	16		
124	Tamilnadu Public Service Commission	16		
125	Tamilnadu State Legal Services Authority	16		
126	Tamilnadu Taxation Special Tribunal	16		
127	Tamilnadu Uniformed Service Recruitment Board	16		
128	Teachers Education, Research and Training	16		
129	Teachers Recruitment Board	16		
130	Technical Education	16		
131	Tourism	16		
132	Town and Country Planning	16		
133	Town Panchayat	16		
134	Transport	16		
135	Treasuries and Accounts	16		
136	Tribal Welfare	16		
137	Urban Land Ceiling & Urban Land Tax	16		
138	Vigilance and Anti Corruption	16		
	Annexure-II-Total	2386		
	-/ True Copy /-			
	B.	Boz		
	Section	on Officer		

	ANNEXUR		[Rupees in Thousands]
S1. No.	District Collecto		Amount alloted for 2014-2015
1	Ariyalur		32
2	Chennai	-	
3	Coimbatore		32 32
4	Cuddalore		32
5	Dharmapuri		32
6	Dindigul		32
7	Erode		32
8	Kancheepuram		32
9	Kanniyakumari		32
10	Karur		32
11	Krishnagiri		32
12	Madurai		32
13	Nagapattinam		32
14	Namakkal		32
15	Nilgiris		32
16	Perambalur		32
17	Pudukkottai		32
18	Ramanathapuram		32
19	Salem		32
20	Sivaganga		32
21	Thanjavur		32
22	Theni		32
23	Thoothukudi		32
24	Tiruchirappalli		32
25	Tirunelveli		32
26	Tiruvallur		32
27	Tiruvannamalai		
28	Tiruvarur		32 32
29	Tiruppur		32
30	Vellore		32
31	Villupuram		32
32	Virudhunagar		32
	Annexure-III-To	tal	1024
		es in Thousands]	
	ABSTRACT		_
	Annexure-I	5,90	
	Annexure-II	23,86	
	Annexure-III	10,24	
	Kept in Reserve	10,00	
		50,00	
	-/ True Cop		
	-7 True Cop	, y , -	B.Boz
			Section Office